National Show Ski Association (NSSA)
Compiled Scores- Division #1

Tournament: Southern Regionals Date: June 22-23, 2024
Dock and Equipment Personnel Pick-Up Boat Crews Tow Boat Driving

Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team 50 Cypress Gardens Water SkiTeam 146  Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team 362
Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 45 Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 141 Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 367
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees 41 Sarasota Ski-a-Rees 130  Carolina Show Ski Team 296
Carolina Show Ski Team 40 Carolina Show Ski Team 97 Sarasota Ski-a-Rees 283

Showmanship Sound Crew Total Production
Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 525 Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 460 Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 505
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees 420 Carolina Show Ski Team 428  Carolina Show Ski Team 450
Carolina Show Ski Team 415 Sarasota Ski-a-Rees 369 Cypress Gardens Water SkiTeamm 401
Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team 390 Cypress Gardens Water SkiTeam 348  Sarasota Ski-a-Rees 384
Overall Show Grand Total High Individual Club Act

Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 1089 Cypress Gardens Water Ski 1653.43 Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team 263
Carolina Show Ski Team 951 Team 1596.47 Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 225
Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team 915  Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 1398 Carolina Show Ski Team 216
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees 856  Sarasota Ski-a-Rees 1310.23 Sarasota Ski-a-Rees 206

Caraclina Show Ski Team
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National Show Ski Association (NSSA)

Compiled Scores - All Divisions

Tournament: Southern Regionals

Date: June 22-23, 2024

Announcers Sheet

Most Valuable Male Tyler Hyatt £y#/7 Novakofski Awerd

Most Valuable Female Bailey Hyatt ﬁa{é ooz }éc/ /414/1/.9/
Outstanding Award #1

7
Driver/Rider Chad and Hannah Brunner

Outstanding Award #2

Outstanding Award #3

Best Save: McKenzie Pitock

Outstanding Award #4

Individual Awards
. High &}coring Act Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team Backbarefoot Ovals 263
{
Dock & Equipment Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team 50
Pick-Up Boat Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team 146
Tow Boat Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team 362
Sound Crew Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 460
Showmanship Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 525
Production Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 505
Team Awards
Place Team Score
- 4 Carolina Show Ski Team 1310.23
b3 Sarasota Ski-a-Rees 1398
| 2 Tampa Bay Water Ski Team 1596.47
1 Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team 1653.43
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SWivel Division: Open Swivel

Tournament: Southern Regionals

Date: June 22-23, 2024 Judge 1 2 3 4 5
Place Total = Competitor AV | CM | DF | PN | ST | sub
1 17.27 Madi Hagemann Tech.| 87| 85| 85| 8.0| 87| 257
Falls O at |” 90| 88| 83| 82| 90| 261
2 14.64 Allie Krumrai Tech.| 75| 87| 86| 78| 72| 239
Falls 1 at.| 75| 85| 77| 7.8/ 65| 230
3 13.70 Avery Crain Tech. | 77| 72| 75| 75| 71| 222
Falls 1 at.| 77| 7.3| 7.0 7.8 60| 219
4 13.34 Katrina Sardegna Tech. 76| 7.0| 69{ 76] 67| 21.5
Falls 1 At | 74| 71| 68| 78| 70| 215
5 13.23 Mali O’Connor Tech.| 63|, 6.4] 62| 64| 58| 189
Falls 0 At | 67| 69 72|.77] 6.0 208
6  12.44 Morgan McGrath Tech.| 61|, 51| 64| 62| 62| 18.5
Falls O at| 57| 50| 74| 71| 6.0| 188
7 11.87 Claire Frase Bolton Tech.| 57| 61| 60| 48| 53| 170
Falls 0 At | 65/ 62| 68| 59| 50| 186
8 11.60 Anne Youstler Tech.|, 5.1| 6.7 6.1] 6.3} 58| 182
Falls 0 at.| 52| 54| 62| 60| 48| 166
9 10.60 Diane Engberg Tech.|| 55| 62| 65| 6.1 59| 182
Falls 1 At | 54| 52| 6.0 62| 50| 166
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10 10.30 Mackenzie Pitock Tech.| 6.0 64| 55/ 44| 51} 166
Falls 0 Art. 50 65_. 45 . 4.% 48 143
11 9.44 Olivia Mayne Tech.{ 52| 52| 56| 45| 54| 158
Falls 1 at | 55| 50| 58| 49| 50| 155
12 8.29 Becky Fox Tech.| 47| 4.4} 50| 35| 41| 132
Falls O at | 50| 41| 40| 32| 49| 130
Penalty 5%  2.09 tight line
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Swivel

Division: 180 Swivel

Tournament: Southern Regionals

Date: June 22-23, 2024 Judge 1 2 3 4 5

Place Total Competitor AV | CM | DF | PN | ST | suw
1 7.57 Bennett Cook Tech. | 3.2] 3.8 3.6{ 4.0| 33| 107
Falls 0 at | 32| 39| 41| 42| 40| 120
2 6.73 Natalie Brannon Tech. | 3.0 ‘ 321 3.2 r 31} 29] 9.3
Eale 0 at | 35| 31| 42| 45| 32| 109
3 6.17 Debbie Brannon Tech.| 2.9] 33 3._1 . 2.7 29f 89
4 5.63 Winter Barrington-HUghes Tech.| 3.0| 2.5 3.0| 3.0/ 30| 90
5 5.40 Elizabeth Maddox Tech.| 32 35 31) 29 24| 9.2
Falls 1 Art. o 2.Z 3.@ 36 34 3.0 10.0
6 4.86 Lauren-Taylor Nock Tech.| 22} 22| 24, 18] 23| 67
7 4.20 Campbell Grant Tech.| 2.8 28| 35| 29| 29| 86
Falls 2 At | 28| 27| 47| 4.0 32| 100

8 3.93 Taylor Collins Tech.| 2.5} 24| 25 24| 19| 7.3
Falls 1 Art. 23 24 28 7 3.1 ZZQ 7.5

t 9 3.20 Alivia Richardson Tech. . 23] 23] 18(. 17 18]} 6.0
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Swivel

Division: 360 Swivel

Tournament: Southern Regionals

Date: June 22-23, 2024 Judge 1 2 3 4 5
Place Total Competitor AV | CM | DF | PN | ST |sub
1 12.20 Kaedyn Giannini Tech.| 58] 6.0/ 57 59| 50| 174
Falls O at.| 61| 64| 67|.69| 55| 19.2
2 10.64 Connie Carlin Tech.| 55] 59| 51| 4.9| 42| 155
Falls O At | 55| 62| 57| 52| 40| 164
3 9.80 Angelina Olsen Tech.|. 58] 53| 52| 52| 43| 157
Falls 1 At.| 58| 50| 59| 6.8| 48] 16.7
4 8.46 Morgan Nelson Tech.| 42| 47| 42| 37| 35| 12.1
Falls O At | 43| 49| 49| 41| 30| 133
5 8.13 Madelyn Palomaki Tech.| 4.3} 45| 47| 38 6.8} 13.5
Falls 1 At | 41| 46] 48| 44 70| 139
6 6.90 Kristen Flis Tech.| 4.0 44| 35| 39| 28| 114
Falls 1 At | 42| 42| 39| 42| 25| 123
7 6.30 Lauren St. ONge Tech.| 3.8] 54| 42| 46| 36| 126
Falls 2 At | 40| 49| 48| 45| 30| 133
Penalty 5%  2.09 tight line
8 0.00 Sarah Tomkinson Tech.|, 0.0f 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0{ 00
Falls O At | 00| 00l 00| 00| 00| 00
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Strap DO Ub Ies Division: Doubles Inter.

Tournament: Southern Regionals

Date: June 22-23, 2024 Judge 1 2 3 4 5
Place Total Competitor AV | CM | DF | PN | ST | sub
1 6.77 Keith St. Onge/ Zyla St.  Tech.| 38| 39| 39| 32| 34| 107
Falls O Onge at.| 35| 42| 40| 42| 40| 122
Disprop. Partner [5] -
2 4.58 Avery Ditmars/ Natalie Tech.| 3.0f 28] 27| 24| 20! 79
Falls 1 Brannon At | 3.0f 3.0y 32| 3.0 25; 90
Disprop. Partner [_]
Penalty 1% rule 9.04.4
3 4.03 Brian Flis/Kaleigh Flis Tech.| 17| 3.1] 23| 23| 23| 59
Falls 0 At. 1 1.9 31| 3.0} 27| 25| 82
Disprop. Partner [{
4 2.90 Joe Levash/Brynn Levash Tech. 2.0 c BQ 2.7 2.1 . 1.7 5.8
Falls 1 At.| 25| 28] 29| 26 16} 79

Disprop. Partner [
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Strap Doubles

Tournament: Southern Regionais

Division: Doubles Open

Date: June 22-23, 2024 Judge 1 2 3 4 5
Place Total Competitor AV { CM | DF | PN | ST | sub
1 16.23 Clint Gordon/ Trina Tech.} 80| 83| 7.8| 83| 7.6 24.1
Falls 0 Sardenga At | 7.8) 85| 81| 90| 80| 246
Disprop. Partner [ ]
2 12.90 Steve Krumwiede/Madison Tesh.| 6.0| 6.8 55| 7.3| 55| 183
Falls 0 Smith At. | 70| 7.4} 6.0| 78| 6.0 204
Disprop. Partner [_]
3 9.86 Gavin Welch/ Ridley Tech.| 57| 45| 53| 50| 47| 147
Falls 0 Hanson At. | 6.5| -50f 55| 64| 50| 16.9

Disprop. Partner [B{
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SWivel Division: Pairs Open

Tournament: Southern Reglonals

Date: June 22-23, 2024 Judge 1 2 3 4 5
Place Total Competitor AV [ CM | DF | PN | ST |sub
1 13.07 Avery Crain/ Bailey Hyatt Tech.| 6.0 6.7 62| 63} 57| 7185
Falls O At. | 64) 7.3{ 7.5} 7.0 6.2 207

2 12.67 Madi Hagemann/ Jac Tech.| 6.8] 68{ 76} 65| 53 20.1

Falls 1 Lyman At | 65| 76| 76| 68| 55 209
K3 12.56 Mali O’Connor/ Carly Tech.| 57} 7.0{ 57| 64| 56| 17.8
F) Faus 0 Jones at ! 58 80| 66| 7.1| 62| 19.9

4 12.17 Allie Drumrai/ Summer Tech.| 58{ 61| 6.6{ 6.1 55| 180

Falls g Cavendish At} 55{ 58| 74| 6.7 6.0{ 185
]

5 12.07 Diane Engberg/ Anne Tech.| 59| 65| 58| 6.0/ 53] 17.7

Fais 0 Youstler at| 60| 65 62| 63 50| 185

6 11.57 Olivia Mayne/ Claire Frase Tech.| 521 6.7 58 5.7{ 5.1| 716.8

Fats 0 Bolton at| 52| 69 63| 64| 50| 17.9

|
40 e by o i
*@ 7{,{&/!7%’1}77 FCM}" for %%Mé =
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SWivel Division: 180 Pairs

Tournament: Southern Regionals

Date: June 22-23, 2024 Judge 1 2 3 4 5
Place Total Competitor AV | CM | DF { PN | ST |sub
1 6.80 Krystal Maddox/ Madelyn Tech.} 2.8 3.7} 3.2| 298] 3.5/ 96
Eals 0 Palomaki at | 30| 34| 38| 36| 38| 10.8
2 5.10 Debbie Brannon/ Natalie  Tech.| 3.0 : 2.5 : 31 25| 30| 85
Fals 1 Brannon At.{ 32| 25| 35| 31| 35{ 9.8
3 4.03 Peyton Robbins/ Layla Tech.| 18| 20| 24| 14| 19] 55
Falls 0 Brunner At.| 1.8 2.0 28| 21| 25| 66
4 2.07 Shannon Hall/ Lauren Tech. ‘ 15(, 24| 21| 16 1.7] 54
Falls 2 Ren” Nock At | 20| 24 29| 22 22| 638
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Swivel

Tournament: Southern Regionals

Division: 360 Pairs

Pate: June 22-23, 2024 Judge 1 2 3 4 5
Place Total Competitor AV | CM | DF | PN | ST | sub
1 10.94 Stephanie Oulette/ Ella Tech. r 53] 58| 586 n,,6'.1 . 5.1) 16.7
Fais 0 Walker At.| 48| 59| 54| 65| 48| 16.1
2 10.20 Morgan McGrath/ Angelina Tech.| 5.0f 36| 4.7 49| 4.0} 146
Fals 0 Olsen At | 54| 57| 49 6.1| 4.8 16.0
3 9.66 Eden Knuth/ Kailey Skidd Tech.|, 4.3] 5.0| 53| 5.1f 66| 154
4 8.60 Lauren St. Onge/ Taylor  Tech.| 3.8, 47| 4.5| 4.1 : 34| 124
Fals 0 Voisard At.| 40| 50| 47| 47| 30| 134
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FreeStYIQ Jump Division: Inter. Jump

Tournament: Southern Regionals
Date: June 22-23, 2024

Place Total Competitor

Judge 1 2 3 4 5
nist | AV | CM j DF { PN | ST | sub

1 17.42 Gabriel Maddox

Jmp #1 70 45| 7.0}y 7.0 75| 5.0 17.42
Jmp #2 00 0.0 0.0{ 0.0f 0.0l- 0:00
Jmp #3 00} 00| 0.0{ 00{ 0.0 0.00

Jmp #1: Ride Over [DOD .25], Jmp #2; [DOD ], Jmp #3: [DOD ]

2 12.50 Jackson Palomaki

23/2024

Jmp#1f No| 35| 60| 50( 60| 40 12.50
Jmp #2 00| 0.0{ 00| 00| 00} 0.00
Jmp #3 0.0{ 00! 00| 00{ 0.0 0.00

Jmp #1: Ride Over [DOD .25], Jmp #2: [DOD ], Jmp #3: [DOD ]




FreeStYIe Jump Division: Women’s Jump

Tournament: Southern Regionals
Date: June 2223, 2024 Judge 1 2 3 4 5

Place Total Competitor pist | AV | CM | DF | PN | ST | sub
1 123.33 Bailey Hyatt Jmp#1l Noj 565} 6.0f 65| 70| 6.0 B 123.32
Jmp #2 co| 00| 00{ 0.0 0.0/ 0.00
Jmp #3 00| o0} 0.0| 00| 00 0.00

Jmp #1: Fiip [DOD 2], Jmp #2: [DOD |, Jmp #3: [DOD ]
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FreeStYIQ Jump Division: Open Jump

Tournament: Southern Regionals

Date: June 22-23, 2024 Judge 1 2 3 4 5
Place Total  Competitor Dist | AV | CM | DF | PN | ST | sub
1 845.00 Liam Klotzback Jmp#1y 100| 55} 9.0 6.0| 90| 75 N 420.00
Jmp #2 0.0{ 00{ 00| 0.0 00| " 0.00
Jmp#3 85| 9.0, 85| 65| 85| 85| 425.00

Jmp #1: Flip [DOD 4], Jmp #2: [DOD ], Jmp #3: Gainer [DOD 4]

2  766.84 Eli Carson Jmp #1 00! 00| 00! 00/ 00l 0.00
Jap#2| 70| 80! 80| 55| 75| 65! 32267
Jmp#dl  No| 45 85| 65| 70! 70| 44447

Jmp #1: [DOD ], Jmp #2: Gainer [DOD 4], Jmp #3: Mobius [DOD 86.5]

'3 720,50 Hudson Fox Jwp#1| 70| 7.0{ 75| 65| 7.0/ 7.0|- 308.00
Jmp#2] 70| 50| 9.0| 60| 75| 80| 31533
Jop#3l 70| 35| 70| 50{ 50| 7.5| 405.17

Jmp #1: Gainer [DOD 4], Jmp #2: Flip [DOD 4], Jmp #3: Mobius [DOD 6.5]

4 560.00 Cal O’'Connor Jmp#1l No| 6.5| 65| 50| 70| 6.0]| 253.33
Jmp#2f No| 7.5 80| 6.5 80| 75| 306.67
Jmp #3 0.0{ 00| 00! 00! 0.0l -"0:00

Jmp #1: Helicopter [DOD 4], Jmp #2: Flip [DOD 4], Jmp #3. [DOD ]

5 337.50 Fred Wingate Jmp#tt 707 5.0 55) 50§ 40} 50] 137.50
Jmp#2l No| 35| 7.0| 45| 45 6.0{ 200.00
Jmp #3 00| 00| 00| 00| 00| 0.00

Jmp #1: Gainer [DOD 2.5], Jmp #2: Gainer [DOD 4], Jmp #3: [DOD ]

6 220.00 Ethan Fox Jmp #1 45! 50{ 55| 6.0 65| 220.00
Jmp #2 00| 00| 00| 00! 0.0} ~0.00
Jmp #3 oo| o0o{ 00| 00| 00 0.00

Jmp #1: Gainer [DOD 4], Jmp #2: [DOD ], Jmp #3: [DOD ]
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Jmp #1

No| 45; 50| 55| 45

8.0 100.00

7 100.00 Van Jantzen
Jmp #2 00{ 00| 00{ 00{ 00l - 0.00
Jmp #3 00; 00| 00{ 0.0 0.0 0.00
Jmp #1: Fiip [DOD 2], Jmp #2: [DOD ], Jmp #3: [DOD |
8 0.00 Garrett Pruse Jmp #1 00| o0{ 00| 00| 00 o000
Jmp #2 oo} 00| 00| 00| 0.0 0.00
Jmp #3 00}y 00{ 00| 00| 00 0.00
Jmp #1: [DOD ], Jmp #2: [DOD ], Jmp #3: [DOD]
9 0.00 Bryson Mace Jmp #1 00| oo| 00| 00| 00| 000
L Jmp #2 00| o00{ 00! 00| 00 0.00
, Jmp #3 0.0{ 00| 00{ 00 0.0 0.00
1 Jmp #1: [DOD ], Jmp #2: [DOD ], Jmp #3: [DOD ]
10  0.00 Ty Carson Jmp #1 00| 00| 00| 00| 00> 0.0
Jmp #2 00! 00} 00{ 00| 00 0.00
Jmp #3 00| 00] 00} 00} 0.0 0.00
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Jmp #1: [DOD ], Jmp #2: [DOD ], Jmp #3: [DOD]




Team Jump

Tournament: Southern Regionals
Date: June 22-23, 2024

Place Total

Competitor

Division: Team Jump

Judge 1

AV

2
CM

DF

PN

ST

1 75.33

Reason:

Cypress Gardens Water Ski
Team

Flow
Exec
Diff
Spec
Total

15.0
14.0
18.0
16.0

20.0
19.0
19.0
21.0

18.0
200
17.0
20.0

18.0
18.0
17.0
19.0

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

_63.0,

79.0

75.0

720

800

2 68.00

Reason:

Carolina Show Ski Team

Flow
Exec
Diff
Spec
Total

17.0
12.0
19.0
17.0

18.0
17.0
18.0
18.0

15.0
16.0
19.0
20.0

15.0
13.0
18.0
15.0

18.0
16.0
17.0
18.0

65.0

_710

70.0

61.0

E

69.0

3 43.00

Reasomn.

23/2024

Tampa Bay Water Ski Team

Flow
Exec
Diff
Spec
Total

8.0
8.0
10.0
8.0

10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

16.0
12.0
10.0
11.0

11.0
10.0

8.0
10.0

16.0
14.0
14.0
14.0

,34.0

40.0

49.0

40.0

580,




National Show Ski Association (NSSA)
Compiled Scores- Division #1

Tournament: Southern Regionals

Date: June 22-23, 2024

Dock and Equipment Personnel

Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team
Tampa Bay Water Ski Team
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees

Carolina Show Ski Team

Showmanship

Tampa Bay Water Ski Team
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees

Caralina Show Ski Team

Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team

Overall Show
Tampa Bay Water Ski Team
Carolina Show Ski Team
Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees

312024, 4:48:38 PM

50
46
41
40

525
420
415
390

1069
851
915
856

Pick-Up Boat Crews
Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team
Tampa Bay Water Ski Team
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees
Carolina Show Ski Team

Sound Crew Total
Tampa Bay Water Ski Team
Carolina Show Ski Team
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees
Cypress Gardens Water 8ki Team

Grand Total
Cypress Gardens Water Ski
Team
Tampa Bay Water Ski Team
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees
Carolina Show Ski Team

146
141
130
o7

460
428
369
348

1653.43
1586.47
1398

1310.23

Tow Boat Driving

Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team
Tampa Bay Water Ski Team
Caroiina Show Ski Team
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees

Production
Tampa Bay Water Ski Team
Carolina Show Ski Team
Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees

High Individual Club Act

Cypress Gardens Water Ski Team
Tampa Bay Water Ski Team
Carolina Show Ski Team
Sarasota Ski-a-Rees

362
357
296
283

506
450
40
384

263
225
216
206




